

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. Yogesh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Tilak Raj Sangra, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1, 2 and first legal heirs of defendant No.3 (Bhavesh Rana) who has filed on record his vakalatnama on behalf of the defendants No.1, 2 and first legal heirs of defendant No.3 (Bhavesh Rana) today in the court.

None for the second legal heir of the defendant No.3 namely Tanu Rana.

As per report dated 16.09.2023 by the Assistant Ahlmad, summons on second legal heir of the defendant No.3 namely Tanu Rana have been received back with report 'left address'.

Let fresh address of the second legal heir of the defendant No.3 namely Tanu Rana be supplied.

Issue notice to the second legal heir of the defendant No.3 namely Tanu Rana on filing of fresh address, if any to be filed by the plaintiff for the next date.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and defendants No.1, 2 and first legal heirs of defendant No.3 (Bhavesh Rana) are ad-idem that status quo regarding alienation of the suit property be maintained till the next date of hearing.

It is therefore, that status quo regarding alienation of the suit property be maintained till the next date of hearing.

The defendants No.1 2 and first LR of defendant No.3 (Bhavesh Rana) are restrained to alienate the suit property till the

contd..2

next date.

Let written statement be filed by the defendants No.1, 2 and first LR of the defendant No.3 within one month from today with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

The plaintiff may file the replication on or before the next date with advance copy thereof to the opposite party.

To come up on **29.01.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti as well, as prayed for by Id. Counsels for the parties.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/18.09.2023