

21 CS DJ 346/23 PARDEEP RANA Vs. POONAM

29.07.2024

Present: Ms. Jyoti Huda, counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sheetal Chauhan, Counsel for Ms. Tanu Rana, second legal heir of Sh. Kuldeep i.e. defendant no.3(Tanu is also present in the court).

Sh. Bijendra, counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2.

Counsel for the parties state that mediation has failed.

Time to file affidavit of admission / denial of documents, is prayed for.

At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come up for completion of pleadings, for filing of admission/denial of the documents and for framing of the issues on **12.11.2024**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/29.07.2024