

CS DJ No.346/23
PARDEEP RANA VS. POONAM

29.07.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Huda, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Chauhan, Counsel for the defendant no. 3 Tanu Rana (2).

Sh. Gaurav Rana, counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff to written statement of Ms. Tanu Rana Copy supplied.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 Sh. Pradeep Rana has been supplied to counsel opposite by counsel for the plaintiff.

Since, advance affidavit was not supplied, counsels for the defendants seek time to go through the affidavit.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on **20.11.2025** for examination in chief, cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Pradeep Rana and entire remaining PE with advance copy thereof to the opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/29.07.2025