

CS DJ 346/23

PARDEEP RANA Vs. POONAM

20/11/2025

Present : Ms. Jyoti Hooda, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjiv Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3
(II) namely Tanu Rana.
Sh. Tilak Raj Sangra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
1, 2 and 3(I).

Counsel for defendant no. 3 (II) has filed an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Sh. Pradeep Rana is present in the court and is ready to be examined and cross-examined.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that complete original documents have not brought by the witness.

At request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, to come up for reply with advance copy to counsel opposite and for arguments on application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and for examination in chief and cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Pradeep Rana on 26.02.2026.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/20/11/2025